

## Declaration of Compliance

<b>Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance;</b>	<b>Polynova Nissen AB</b>  <b>Vretensborgsvägen 28, 7tr</b> <b>SE-126 30 Hägersten</b>
<b>Identity of the materials or articles</b>	Polyethylene Art.Nr: 4200019, 4200016, 4200021, 4200022, 4200023, 4200024, 4200025, 4200026, 4200027, 4200028, 7200046, 7200030, 7200034, 7200035, 7200036, 7200037, 7200041, 7200047, 7000032, 4200030, 7200044, 7200038, 7200039, 4490114, 4490115, 4490116, 7200020, 7200021, 7200024, 7200013, 7200015, 7200017, 7200033, 7200052, 7200048, 4000009, 4000013, 7000002, 7000003, 7000004, 7000014, 7000007, 700001, 7000018, 4100001, 4100002, 4490077, 4100004, 4200001, 4200002, 4200003, 4200004, 4200011
<b>Date of issuing the DoC</b>	(20211019)
<b>Conformity with Legislation</b>	EU regulation 1935/2004, Plastics regulation EU/10/2011 as amended.  We confirm that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet the relevant requirements laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and in Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.
<b>Good Manufacturing Practice</b>	The manufacturer follow the requirements in EU regulation 2023/2006 in the production of the material / article covered by this Declaration.
<b>Information relative to the substances used or products of degradation</b>	All substances used are in the Union list, EU/10/2011, annex 1, and are not migrating above the migration limits if the material / article is used according to given restrictions for use.  See also our Normpack Certificate <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a>
<b>Information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food; Dual use additives</b>	<b>No Dual use additives</b>  See also our Normpack Certificate <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a>
<b>Intended for the following types of food</b>	Aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, fatty, dry  See also our Normpack Certificate <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a>

<b>Intended for the following times and temperatures at use</b>	<table border="1" data-bbox="592 327 1171 584"> <tr> <td>Food simulants:</td> <td>10% Ethanol</td> <td>3% Acetic Acid</td> <td>Veg Oil</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Time</td> <td>10d</td> <td>10d</td> <td>10d</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Temp C</td> <td>40</td> <td>40</td> <td>40</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Results mg/dm<sup>2</sup></td> <td>&lt;10</td> <td>&lt;10</td> <td>&lt;10</td> </tr> </table> <p data-bbox="523 618 1305 712">See also our Normpack Certificate  <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a></p>	Food simulants:	10% Ethanol	3% Acetic Acid	Veg Oil	Time	10d	10d	10d	Temp C	40	40	40	Results mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<10	<10	<10
Food simulants:	10% Ethanol	3% Acetic Acid	Veg Oil														
Time	10d	10d	10d														
Temp C	40	40	40														
Results mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<10	<10	<10														
<b>Highest Surface to volume ratio for which compliance is verified</b>	6 dm <sup>2</sup> /dm <sup>3</sup>																
<b>Functional barrier</b>	<p data-bbox="523 853 884 880">Functional barrier is not used.</p> <p data-bbox="523 920 1305 1014">See also our Normpack Certificate  <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a></p>																
<b>Other relevant specifications on the use of the article</b>	<p data-bbox="523 1061 703 1088">No restrictions</p> <p data-bbox="523 1128 1305 1223">See also our Normpack Certificate  <a href="https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf">https://polynova.se/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/normpackcertificate3015eng-2020-2022.pdf</a></p>																
<b>Supporting documentation availability</b>	<p data-bbox="523 1261 1358 1328">Supporting documentation (detailed information) will be available on request by authorities within 1–2 weeks.</p>																
<b>Signing</b>	<p data-bbox="523 1364 762 1391">Polynova Nissen AB</p> <p data-bbox="547 1496 959 1630"><b>Polynova Nissen AB</b>  <b>Box 42016</b>  <b>126 12 Stockholm</b></p> <p data-bbox="523 1711 842 1778">Vretensborgsvägen 28, 7tr  SE-126 30 Hägersten</p>																